
 Transformation... 
made possible by you!

When you support Rivier University, you have a direct and lasting impact 
on students like Courtney, Chad, Melissa, and their many classmates, 

teammates, and friends. You turn their possibilities— 
their hopes, dreams, and goals for the future—into reality. 

For that and so much more, we are grateful to you.

Thank you!
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but you turn those experiences into moments 
of impact that last a lifetime.

We foster student engagement in and out of the classroom,

• �Your gifts to the Rivier University Fund and endowed 
scholarships ensured that close to 100% of students 
received financial assistance. Your generosity sets 
our students on the path to the personal and 
professional future they envision.

• �Your contributions to athletics provided our students 
with resources for competitive play within NCAA 
Division III and opportunities to develop critical 
teamwork and leadership skills that last a lifetime.

Here’s how your support during our 2017-2018 fiscal year had a 
direct and lasting impact on our students:

• �Your support of campus improvement projects 
transformed our campus landscapes, providing an 
environment that students are proud to call home.

• �Your investment in service projects and special 
programs, like our Project Achieve for first-year 
nursing students, creates unique opportunities for 
students to collaborate as members of the Rivier 
community and to experience first hand our mission 
of transforming hearts and minds to serve the world.  

These are just a few examples of the countless ways you make a difference.
Transformation of our students, our campus, and our community is made possible by you!



Source Donors Amount

Alumni 820 $216,879

Friends & Parents 271 $308,714

Corporations 47 $82,663

Foundations 9 $190,788

Organizations 10 $47,168

Total 1,157 $846,212
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Rivier University is grateful for the generous and 
loyal donors who contributed during our 2017-2018 
fiscal year (July 1, 2017–June 30, 2018). Thank you for 
supporting the Rivier University Fund, capital projects, 
endowed scholarships, and other special initiatives. 
The University is also grateful for the gifts of time, 
energy, volunteer activities, and goodwill received 
from our many supporters each year. Thank you 
for your commitment to the University and for 
making an impact!

Recognizing Generous and Loyal Supporters
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The Honor Roll of Donors recognizes supporters 
in these categories:

Visionary .............. $10,000 and above
Investor ................ $5,000 to $9,999
Partner ................. $2,500 to $4,999
Insider .................. $1,000 to $2,499
Patron ................... $500 to $999
Contributor.......... $250 to $499
Supporter ............. $100 to $249

Giving Levels

leading the way and transforming hearts 
         and minds to serve the world.

Donor Recognition Societies
The Leadership Giving Society is a community of generous alumni, parents, and friends who have a passion 
for Rivier and play a leadership role in supporting the University. These donors have chosen to make Rivier a 
philanthropic priority, and their gifts serve as an investment in our students and in a world-class education. 
They are supporting scholarships, athletics, student resources, and innovations through gifts of $1,000 or more 
and are listed in the Visionary, Investor, Partner, and Insider sections of this report.

The Linda Lemery Robinson Loyalty Society is an honor bestowed on our most loyal alumni and friends 
who have made a gift for ten consecutive years or more. Named after a proud alumna of the Class of 1969 and 
member of the Board of Trustees, Linda has made it a priority to support Rivier and our students each year.

Together, these donors are
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Visionary
Giving of $10,000 or more
Henriette Levesque Allen, Ph.D. ’50 B.A.

Rose H. Arthur, Th.D. (deceased)

Louise L. ’70 B.A. and 
Kenneth Classon

Michael A. ’09 M.B.A. and 
Deborah Croatti

Davis Educational Foundation

Ana Hebra Flaster and Andrew Flaster

Jeanne T. Fortin ’59 B.M.

Jacobs Family Charitable Trust

Brad Kreick

Carol A. ’79 B.A., ’84 M.A. and 
John Kreick and Family

Jan Corinne MacLennan 
Kennedy ’68 B.A.

Lee Moulton

Thomas Richardson (deceased)

Rivier University Student 
Government Association

Linda Lemery Robinson ’69 B.A., ’79 
M.Ed., ’94 H and Terry Robinson

Sisters of the Presentation of Mary

Sisters, Servants of the 
Immaculate Heart of Mary

Spectrum Marketing Companies

Thomas N. Tessier

H. Robert Weisman ’94 H (deceased)

Investor
Giving of $5,000 to $9,999
All Metals Industries, Inc.

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Irene Alice LeBlanc Drew ’56 B.A. 
and Richard Drew

Catherine Conway Eames ’81 B.S.

Follett Higher Education Group

Jeannine L. ’52 B.A. and Joseph Jeffs

Mary Jane and Curtis M. King ’99 M.Ed.

K. Brian McLaughlin

Carl Moulton

People’s United Bank

Sodexo

Claire St. Laurent ’60 B.A.

Partner
Giving of $2,500 to $4,999

Rita LeBlanc Sheehan Bell ’52 B.A.

Bellavance Beverage Company, Inc.

Leon P. Brassard ’97 H

Burke Advertising

Campus Compact for New Hampshire

Charles Schwab

Ellucian Company L.P.

Gerardine Ferlins

Hutter Construction Corporation

Linda S. Johnson, Esq. ’81 B.S.

Thanasi Liakos

The Honorable Donnalee Lozeau 
’13 H

Dorothy Wong Lu ’52

MBT Worldwide, Inc.

Dianne M. Mercier

Mark Mulcahy

Martha E. O’Neill, Esq.

R.J. Finlay & Co.

Karen Schedin

St. Joseph Hospital

Cecilia Stuopis

Joseph A. ’76 B.S. and Claire Wozniak

Insider
Giving of $1,000 to $2,499

Lynn E. Andersen, RN ’01 C.A.G.S.

Larry T. Anderson ’75 B.B.A., ’78 M.B.A.

Barry and Honorow, PLLC

Michelle M. Cushion Blake ’00 B.S., 
’16 M.B.A.

Claire E. Blanchard ’50 B.A.

Bohdan Buczynski ’02 A.S.

Karen ’03 M.B.A. and Brian ’06 B.S., 
’08 M.B.A. Cooper

Christina Austin Cuzzi ’04 B.S., ’09 
M.B.A. and David Cuzzi

Dr. John J. Dagianis

Mary F. ’91 B.A. and 
Roger M. Damphousse

Noelle and John Davenport

Derck and Edson Associates

Tom and Janis Dorsey

Paul and Beth Dwyer III

Carol Farrell

Dr. Heather Feltmate

Olga Flory

Agnes M. Grace ’59 B.A. (deceased)

Kevin J. `91 M.B.A. and 
Eileen Halloran

Dr. Mark C. Hand

Trudy Minor Hart ’66 B.A.

Irene Healy ’66 B.A.

Dr. Douglas Howard and 
Thomas L. Cassada

Joanne P. Jeannette, RN ’94 B.S.

Johnson Controls

Lori Keller Lambert

Dr. Susan Langlois

Lubrano Family Charitable 
Foundation

Richard and Janet Manganello

Florence W. McEwen ’65 B.A.

Patricia Levins Moreland ’69 B.A.

Morgan Stanley

Nash Family Investment Properties

Mary Bui Nguyen ’63 B.A.

Northeast Delta Dental

Valerie Patnaude ’16 M.B.A.

Claudette C. Pinard ’74 B.A.

Karen T. Roy ’08 B.A.

Dr. Madeleine Bedard Ryan ’82 B.S., 
’84 B.S.

Daniel M. Sauvageau ’95 M.B.A.
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Rev. Regina E. Shearer ’99 H 

Donald Sommese

Thomas and JoEllen Space

Joanne Spirito ’69 B.A.

John Stebbins

Sharon R. ’91 B.S., ’95 M.B.A. and 
Samuel A. Tamposi Jr.

Tamposi Foundation, Inc.

The Learning House, Inc.

Dr. Amir Toosi

UniFirst Corporation

Thomas Warnick

Paula J. Williams, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Karen E. Wozniak

Susan J. Zator ’66 B.A.

Patron
Giving of $500 to $999
Robert C. Amelio

Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A.

Sandra M. Axton ’60 B.A., ’67 M.Ed.

Susan Sommer Ballou ’92 B.A., ’05 
M.Ed.

Nancy R. Barry ’56 B.A.

Kathi and Charlie Bernstein

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson P.A.

Maureen L. Busa Gilbert ’75 B.A.

Brenda Calamari ’98 B.S.

Comcast Spotlight

Kathleen Conole ’70 B.A., ’73 M.A.

James and Ann Conway

Stephanie P. Cuff ’73 B.A.

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

Patrice Small Davis ’77 A.S.

Laurette P. Delisle ’69 B.A.

Aaron C. Dufoe ’97 B.S., ’99 M.B.A.

Laura Ewing Mahoney

Joseph A. Fagan ’92 M.B.A.

Ifen C. Foster ’86 M.S.

Madeleine C. Fournier ’78 B.A.

Ann Stadtherr Fuller ’70 B.A.

Steve R. Geyster ’94 M.B.A.

Louise Castonguay Hatch ’50 B.A. 
(deceased)

Louise M. Houde ’64 B.A.

Barbara Bartol Joseph ’64 B.A.

The Honorable Joseph N. Laplante

Melinda Luther

Michelle Marrone

Therese Leonard McArdle ’67 B.A., 
’81 M.B.A.

McLane Middleton

Valerie L. Mellon ’66

Robert A. Miller ’86 M.B.A.

Terence E. Mollohan

Louise T. Monast ’77 B.A.

Morin’s Landscaping

John and Ann Marie Panagiotakos

Heather Petro and Steven Perlberg

Denise M. Pothier

Paula T. Randazza

Michael S. Rose

Shirley Roy, M.D. ’64

Talesha Saint Marc, Esq.

Dr. Walter Schier

John and Joanne Silvestro

Skyscape Medpresso, Inc.

Dayna Sowd

Sally A. Stalker ’85 M.B.A.

Barbara J. Stelling ’64 B.A.

Kurt Stimeling

Diana Strano ’09 M.B.A., ’17 M.S.

Elaine Gordon Swanson ’85 B.S., ’92 
M.Ed.

Pauline Taylor ’68 B.A.

Jeanette Thoden

Debra J. Tilders

Torromeo Industries, Inc.

Gloria Lortie Tyler ’69 B.A.

Dr. Sally A. White

Jennifer L. Yeomans ’91 M.B.A.

Contributor
Giving of $250 to $499

Dr. Kathleen M. Ackerman ’52 B.A., 
’60 M.A. (deceased)

Dr. Susan Barbaro

Murielle Gosselin Bennett ’72 B.A.

Ernest A. Berardinelli Jr. ’77 B.B.A.

Joan M. Bienvenue ’99 B.S.

Joseph L. Bingham

Sara S. Booth

Constance Carey Broomfield ’72 B.A.

Sandra Burney ’64 B.A.

John and Kathryn Cadigan

Mary Jo Hines Clark ’76 B.S.

Corpus Christi Food Pantry and 
Assistance, Inc.

Michael and Donna Coulson

Mary Ann Craig ’79 B.A.

Sky M. Croswell ’98 B.S.

Patricia A. Cura ’71 B.A.

Keeva D. Davis ’00 B.A.

Patricia A. ’82 B.A. and Robert L. Dolan 
’88 M.B.A.

Edward Dudley III ’00 M.B.A.

Claudette T. Durocher ’63 B.A.

Terry R. Farias ’89 M.B.A.

Marie C. Fleurant ’52 B.A.

Therese Audet Gaudette ’53 (deceased)

Michele Gigli ’72 B.A.

Carolyn P. Grant ’89 B.S.

Amy L. Harris ’97 B.A., ’01 M.B.A.

Charlotte A. Higgins

Li Hsi Ho Chen ’78 B.B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Anne L. Hostage ’72 B.A., ’78 M.A.

Ellen G. Houlihan ’93 M.B.A.

Cheryl Howe ’15 M.Ed.

Alice Introcaso

Linda M. Jansky ’95 M.B.A.

Kamco Lock Solutions

Teresa M. Kellaway ’03 M.Ed.
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Eve Marie Lacroix ’66 B.A.

Marsha and Rob Ladeau

Elizabeth A. LaRose ’93 B.A.

Kathryn Lu

Sheila M. MacDuff ’98 M.Ed.

Jo Ann R. Markaverich ’70 B.A.

Richard J. McDonald ’07 M.B.A.

Mary Jane Medas ’74 B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Linda A. Mezzapelle ’89 B.S., ’93 M.S.

Martin N. Milkovits ’05 M.S.

Karen L. Mitchell ’03 B.A.

Paula D. Moran ’89 M.B.A.

Therese Picher Muldoon ’52 B.A.

Mary C. Murphy ’04 M.Ed.

Barbara J. Nekula ’79 B.S.

Ann K. Pareʹ ’67 B.A.

John Parker

Monique Bellegarde Patenaude ’54 B.A.

Stephen M. Pereira ’02 M.S.

Richard K. Perrine ’01 B.S.

Nicholas A. Pitarys Sr. ’69 M.S.

Christine Powell ’83 M.B.A.

Jeannine T. Rancourt ’64 B.A.

Vladimir Riabov, Ph.D.

Claire Theriault Roberge ’69 B.A.

Rose Marie Robichaud ’67 B.A., ’71 M.A.

Madeline Husk Shine ’69 B.A.

Emilie Roberge Stiles ’82 B.A.

Shari Stack Sugarman, Esq. ’88 B.S.

Mary E. Turbyne ’59 B.A.

Jeannine Uppgard ’71 B.A.

Judith A. Urbanczyk ’71 B.A.

Stanley M. Yanis Jr. ’79 B.S.

Supporter
Giving of $100 to $249
Joyce Adams ’69 B.A.

Diane E. Allen, RN ’96 B.S.

Anita L. Anderson ’96 A.A.

Davida S. Andrew ’86 B.S.

Cynthia J. Arcieri ’96 B.S., ’04 M.S.

Bob and Joyce Arthur

Ann and Gerry Babson

Bobbie D. Bagley, RN ’97 B.S., ’14 M.S.

Sylvia E. Balcom ’92 B.S.

Dey M. Barriga

Marcelle Beaudry Bastien ’66 B.A.

Diane Coutu Bechard ’79 B.S., ’87 M.B.A. 
and Maurice J. Bechard ’87 M.B.A.

Deborah Belcher ’97 M.A.

Sean C. Bicknell ’09 B.A.

Kenneth P. Binder

Jocelyn Blanchette ’54 B.A.

Mary T. Bollinger

Mr. and Mrs. Robert E. Bollinger

Peter Bonaccorsi

Julie Ann LaPointe Bonanni ’87 B.S.

Sharon Bonte ’01 M.A.T.

Joanne Booraem ’73 B.A.

Karen R. Boucher ’69 B.A.

Pauline A. Boucher ’55 B.A.

Anna Thorp Boulia ’89 B.S.

Mona L. Bourret ’51 B.A.

Carol Ann Bowen ’66 B.A.

Michele M. Brannan ’91 M.A.

Rev. Barbara A. Brawley ’86 B.A.

Linda Brodeur Paladino ’82 B.S., ’01 
M.Ed.

Dina Brown

Tomoko Miyazaki Brown ’93 B.A.

Josephine Burgess ’00 M.B.A.

Patricia E. Burke

Sharon Burlingame ’93 M.Ed.

Joanna B. Burns ’77 B.S.

Jason J. Bushey ’02 B.S.

Nancy J. Butler ’61

Anne Campbell

Marianne Campbell ’84 M.B.A.

Paula Campbell

Joyce Pellegrino Campisi ’98 B.S.

Maureen Carro ’65 B.A.

Carol Welch Catalano ’72 B.A., ’84 M.A.

Pamela Smith Caton ’72 B.A.

Maryse R. Charbonneau ’75 B.A.

Pauline J. Charest ’68 B.A.

Jeanne Chealander ’71

Andrew D. Chessin ’89 M.B.A.

Kathleen M. Clairmont ’92 B.S.W.

Jane Clavette

Elaine Valliere Collins ’60 B.A.

Mary Collins ’87 M.B.A.

Kathleen Courteau Conlon ’69 B.A.

J. Diane Jacobs Connell, Ed.D.

Christine D. Cook ’66 B.A.

Prudence Gatineau Cook ’57

Andrea Costello ’16 M.S.

Albert V. Cote ’78 M.A.

Sister Helene Cote, pm ’73 B.A.

Kathleen D. Cote Guarnieri ’86 B.S.

Cheryl A. Cummings ’70 B.A., ’92 M.Ed.

Victoria Calabretta Cunningham 
’67 B.A.

Samantha Bayliss Curran ’12 M.A.

Janet Smith Dalis ’69 B.A.

Kathleen A. Dalton ’99 M.S.

Judith A. D’Amico ’65 B.A.

Elda M. Dawber ’69 B.A.

Wendy De Penasse Mouwen ’93 M.Ed.

Linda Denham

Pauline Gosselin Desautels ’63 B.A., 
’74 M.A.

Patricia Litchfield Deshaies ’60 B.A.

Madhumathi Deva ’00 M.S.

Claire Dickson ’02 B.S.

Cynthia Saccoccia DiMaio ’68 B.A.

Diocese of Manchester

Deborah A. Dodge, RN

Irene A. Dodge ’65 B.A.

Patricia A. Donelin ’76 B.A.

Stephen Donohue

Donna L. Dooley ’91 M.A.

Mary Ann Brand Dooley, RN ’60 B.S.
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Estelle Auger Dugas ’58 B.A.

Marguerite Dumaine ’58 B.A.

John Dunn

David A. Duquette ’09 B.S.

Alexis M. Eakin ’74 B.A.

Millicent J. Eastwood ’18 B.S.N.

Renee M. Ellis ’12 B.S.

Louise Filteau Estrella ’69 B.A.

Elaine Desjardins Farley ’71 B.A.

Pamela Feeney ’72 B.A.

Patrick J. Fitzgerald ’81 M.B.A.

Mary E. Fitzpatrick ’99 M.S.

Marie B. Fournier ’65 B.A.

Dr. Mary Framptom Price ’77 M.Ed.

Suzanne M. Fraser ’64 B.A.

Lucille Jette French ’54 B.A.

Karen E. Frenn, RN

Deborah Gadoury Kaufman ’85 B.A.

Shawn Gareau ’14 B.S.

Mary E. Gebhardt ’69 B.A.

Mary Judith Gedroiz ’67 B.A.

Luane M. ’75 B.A., ’11 M.Ed. and 
Stephen D. Genest ’81 M.A., ’87 M.B.A.

Eric Gentes

Carol Ann Brox Giguere ’73 B.A.

Jane M. Gilbert ’68 B.A.

Pauiline J. Girouard ’68 B.A.

Michael R. Gorvin ’08 B.S.

Gerald E. Grady ’83 M.Ed.

Jacquelyn M. Grainger ’67 B.A.

Donny R. Guillemette ’13 M.B.A. 
(deceased)

Dr. Leola B. Gulino ’61 B.A.

Christine Smith Haight ’96 M.Ed., ’15 
Ed.D.

Beth A. Hall ’90 B.S.

Michele Bujold Hansen ’68 B.A, ’88 M.A.

Jane B. Harrington

Louise A. ’64 B.A., ’90 M.S. and Richard 
D. Harrington ’63 B.A.

Paul T. Hart ’80 M.B.A.

Carol Ann Hayton ’76 B.A., ’94 M.B.A.

Barbara Mackensen Hoffmann ’67 B.A.

Nancy A. Hogan ’68 B.A.

Patricia Howe

Mona Shao Hsiao ’61 B.A.

Josephine Capodilupo Infanger ’69 B.A.

Rosemary G. Ippolito

Pamela M. Jackvony ’73 B.A.

Nicole Pergakis Jambard ’00 M.B.A.

Pauline Jambard ’59 B.A.

Sandra J. Jeffery ’85 M.Ed.

Jump Start Manufacturing Company

Patricia A. Kalinski ’75 B.A.

Patricia A. ’80 M.A. and Robert M. Kealy 
’74 M.A.

Richard M. Kenney ’79 M.B.A.

Frank J. Kenny Jr.

Mohammed Rehan Khan ’83 M.B.A.

Russell L. Kincaid ’86 M.B.A.

Jane D. Kirkland ’91 B.S.W.

Donna M. Klardie ’85 B.S.

Alexie M. Knapp

Leslie C. Knapp

Suzette Dyrkacz Kocab ’68 B.A.

Christopher T. Lafleur ’88 B.A.

Louis P. Laforce ’71 M.S.

Michele L. Laliberte ’74 B.A.

Elaine Caron Landry ’63 B.A.

Mark and Roseann LaRoque

Madeleine LaRose ’66 B.A.

Janice Budinger Lauder ’75 B.A.

Susan L. Lavallee ’07 B.S., ’14 M.S.

Martha Leahy

Sean M. Leahy ’06 B.A.

Gerald J. Leary ’77 M.B.A.

Valerie Leclair

M. Margaret Levesque Maynard ’43

Gary R. Lockheimer ’78 M.Ed.

Mary Louise Jenney Lowrey ’68 B.A.

Joseph F. Maaser ’79 B.B.A.

Marcia Machuga

Teresa D. Magnus, Ph.D.

Janet Murphy Maguire ’67 B.A.

Ann Shea Malinowski ’83 B.A.

Ronald E. Mallard ’82 M.B.A.

Susan Aksilowicz Mandravelis ’68 B.A., 
’94 M.Ed.

Martha Martin ’99 M.Ed.

Kathleen C. Martino ’84 B.S.

Robert S. McCaffrey ’92 B.S., ’97 M.B.A.

Louise McDonald ’62 B.A.

Debora ’02 M.A. McLaughlin

Peter F. McLaughlin ’96 M.B.A.

Joseph F. Medina ’92 M.B.A.

Dr. Mark Meehan

Patricia Mellor August, Esq. ’86 B.S.

Angela S. ’06 C.A.G.S. and 
Dr. Martin R. Menke

Joanne Merrill

Christine Metheʹ ’72 B.A.

Diana Mihaltse ’67 B.A.

James E. Miller

Kenneth B. Miller ’89 M.S.

Mary Cahalane Miller ’89 M.S.

Denise Boule Moline, Esq. ’69 B.A.

Ellen A. Moloney ’80 B.S.

Janet Box Moloney ’56 B.S.

Claire J. Monast ’86 B.S.

Carole A. Moore ’77 B.S.

Ronald F. Morales ’81 M.B.A.

Alan T. Morey ’87 M.Ed.

Margaret, Jonathan, Martha and 
Timothy Moriarty

Barbara Morin ’73 B.A.

Kathleen and James Morin and 
the Morencys

Rev. Paul E. Morrissette ’70 M.Ed.

Katherine Morrisey

David B. Moulton

Nicholas Moutsioulis

Darcy Murphy

James P. Murphy ’78 M.B.A.
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Sandra C. Naddif ’00 M.S.

Lucille Lafontaine Nash ’48 B.S.

Nashua Public Library

Gary Nelson

Karen Nelson

Donna C. Niziak ’87 B.S.

Judi O’Hara, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Anthony L. Olson ’86 M.B.A.

Anthony V. ’82 M.B.A. and 
Marianne C. O’Malley ’77 M.Ed.

Mary A. O’Neill ’72 B.A.

Robin Orford ’08

Dr. Glenda ’94 M.Ed. and 
Dr. Richard G. Ouellette

Lucas Palma ’15 B.S.

Doucilia J. Panella ’54 B.A.

Michele Papathanasiou

Christopher P. Parent ’06 M.A., ’18 Ed.D.

Micheline M. Pelletier ’85 B.S.

Sister Jeanne Perreault, pm ’98 H

Wendy B. Perrine ’97 M.Ed.

Gayle Phaneuf ’87 B.S.

Celeste E. Philibert ’98 B.S.

Allison Pisani

Karen L. Pratt

William A. Proskow ’80 M.B.A.

Deidre M. Proudman ’08 B.S., ’12 M.S.

Doris I. Proulx ’69 M.Ed.

Susanne Ferron Proulx ’67 B.A.

Claudette C. Ramsey ’96 M.S.

Beverley Chamberlain Rattigan ’73 B.A.

Sandra A. Ray ’69 B.A.

Bobbi Quinn Reardon ’06 B.S., ’08 
M.B.A.

Linda H. Reed ’99 M.S.

James F. Riley

Robert L. Riley

Mary Ann Riopelle ’69 B.A.

Rivier Prayer Community

Madeleine Robinson ’62 B.A.

Ann M. Romanowsky ’66 B.A.

Kathleen Roosa ’73 B.A.

Thomas M. Rose ’95 M.B.A.

Cheryl Ann Rossi ’79 B.S.

Maryanne L. Rotelli ’07 M.Ed.

Glennon F. Roth ’81 M.B.A.

Sonhui Rowe ’14 B.S.

Michael Rzasa

David Saba

Martha F. Sackovich, Esq. ’63 B.A.

Elizabeth T. Sarantos ’07 M.Ed.

Yolanda Sayrs ’12 M.B.A.

Eamonn T. Sheil ’89 B.S, ’95 M.B.A.

The Shurkus Family

Paul M. Siekman ’88 M.B.A.

Barbara Siergiewicz ’79 B.F.A.

Christine M. Small ’92 M.B.A.

Edward Soucie ’16 B.S.

Donna L. Sparks ’90 M.Ed.

Susan S. Spiess ’99 M.A.

Louise Ann Hinchey St. Cyr ’71 B.A.

Margaret A. Stafford ’74 B.A.

Cynthia E. Staradub

Barbara L. Sullivan ’71 B.A.

Mark S. Summs, Sr.

Helen E. Szuluk ’65 B.A.

Mary Horansky Szymczak ’74 B.A.

Jocelyn Talbot ’65 B.A.

Frederick H. Tappan Jr.

Carie A. Tarte ’94 B.S.

Susan J. Teas

Nancy E. Tessier ’84 M.Ed.

Suzanne Charron Tetu ’64

Santina Tomaino Thibedeau ’85 B.A., 
’88 M.A.

Kelli Thomas

Louise C. Thurston ’99 M.S.

Elizabeth A. Tirrell ’56 B.A.

Nancy L. Titley ’87 M.Ed.

Wendy Tobin ’86 B.S.

Judith Lavezzoli Todd ’67 B.A.

George A. Torrice ’88 M.A.

John Tucker

James F. VanBever ’92 M.A.

Estella M. Vandestienne ’68 B.A.

Holly Leland Vogel ’69 B.A.

Shelley Walcott

Dean Way

Diane and Jordan Weinberg

Cheryl Cyr White ’80 B.B.A.

Dan White

Susan Williams ’77 B.S.

Denise I. Winston ’66 B.A.

Diane Wolfe ’03 M.Ed.

Ann Marie Wozniak

Robert L. Wright Jr. ’97 M.B.A.

Joanne Young

Elizabeth M. Zahn ’03 B.S.
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Lori J. Adams ’00 M.A.

Henriette Levesque Allen, Ph.D. ’50 B.A.

Lynn E. Andersen, RN ’01 C.A.G.S.

Anita L. Anderson ’96 A.A.

Davida S. Andrew ’86 B.S.

Thomas A. Andruskevich ’82 M.B.A.

Sandra M. Axton ’60 B.A., ’67 M.Ed.

Yadja Bacher ’68 B.A.

Susan Sommer Ballou ’92 B.A., ’05 
M.Ed.

Dr. Susan Barbaro

Frances A. Beaulieu ’69 B.A.

Maurice J. Bechard ’87 M.B.A.

David H. Bedard

Rita LeBlanc Sheehan Bell ’52 B.A.

Bellavance Beverage Company, Inc.

Murielle Gosselin Bennett ’72 B.A.

Anne T. Benoit RN ’02 A.S.

Kenneth P. Binder

Gretchen M. Birdsall ’89 M.B.A.

Muriel Roberge Blais ’73 B.A.

Jocelyn Blanchette ’54 B.A.

Dawn Pearsall Boehm ’74 B.A.

Mary T. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Mona L. Bourret ’51 B.A.

Carol Ann Bowen ’66 B.A.

Maryann E. Brady ’81 M.A., ’02 M.A.

Leon P. Brassard ’97 H

Rev. Barbara A. Brawley ’86 B.A.

Linda Brodeur Paladino ’82 B.S., ’01 
M.Ed.

Anita St. Pierre Brown ’69 B.A.

Burke Advertising

Sharon Burlingame ’93 M.Ed.

Sandra Burney ’64 B.A.

Patricia McCaugney Burns ’70 B.A., ’79 
M.Ed.

Nancy J. Butler ’61

John and Kathryn Cadigan

Brenda Calamari ’98 B.S.

Marianne Campbell ’84 M.B.A.

Marie Campobasso ’59 B.A.

Richard L. Cane ’87 M.B.A.

Rose Yermal Carney ’62 B.A.

Daniel J. Cerat ’98 B.A.

David Chin ’92 B.S.

Mary Jo Hines Clark ’76 B.S.

Mercedes R. Clifford ’70 B.A.

Donald A. Cloutier

Katherine D. Conley ’86 B.F.A.

Kathleen Courteau Conlon ’69 B.A.

J. Diane Jacobs Connell, Ed.D.

Prudence Gatineau Cook ’57

Virginia A. Nedved Cook ’74 M.Ed.

Karen ’03 M.B.A. and Brian ’06 B.S., ’08 
M.B.A. Cooper

Bette B. Coty ’79 M.Ed.

Fernande Couture ’47 B.S.

Cheryl A. Cummings ’70 B.A., ’92 M.Ed.

Victoria Calabretta Cunningham ’67 
B.A.

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

Dr. John J. Dagianis

Judith A. D’Amico ’65 B.A.

Mary F. ’91 B.A. and 
Roger M. Damphousse

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Elda M. Dawber ’69 B.A.

Collette DeGrandpre ’66 B.A.

Pauline Gosselin Desautels ’63 B.A., ’74 
M.A.

Patricia Litchfield Deshaies ’60 B.A.

Mary Jean Desmarais ’74 B.A.

Claire Dickson ’02 B.S.

Cynthia Saccoccia DiMaio ’68 B.A.

Deborah A. Dodge, RN

Lucille Paquette Dorr ’64 B.A.

Irene Alice LeBlanc Drew ’56 B.A. 
and Richard Drew

David M. Dube ’77 M.Ed.

Estelle Auger Dugas ’58 B.A.

Marguerite Dumaine ’58 B.A.

John Dunn

Claudette T. Durocher ’63 B.A.

Alexis M. Eakin ’74 B.A.

Joseph A. Fagan ’92 M.B.A.

Terry R. Farias ’89 M.B.A.

Elaine Desjardins Farley ’71 B.A.

Christine S. Farris ’93 M.B.A.

Pamela Feeney ’72 B.A.

Marie C. Fleurant ’52 B.A.

Olga Flory

Follett Higher Education Group

Jeanne T. Fortin ’59 B.M.

Marie B. Fournier ’65 B.A.

Dr. Mary Framptom-Price ’77 M.Ed.

Suzanne M. Fraser ’64 B.A.

Karen E. Frenn, RN

Brenda Straughan Gabriel ’80 B.S.

Diane Vaillancourt Gallagher ’73 B.A., 
’97 M.A.T.

Mary Judith Gedroiz ’67 B.A.

Michele Gigli ’72 B.A.

Carol Ann Brox Giguere ’73 B.A.

Suzanne S. Gilbert ’70 B.A., ’81 B.A.

Carol A. Gorelick ’99 B.A., ’05 M.Ed.

Jeannette Branchaud Gould ’55 B.A.

Maureen Brand Grillo ’63 B.A.

Louise F. Guertin ’57 B.A.

Dr. Leola B. Gulino ’61 B.A.

Patricia A. Hanson ’74 B.A.

Trudy Minor Hart ’66 B.A.

Adrianne Havlicek-Liggett ’96 B.S.

Carol Ann Hayton ’76 B.A., ’94 M.B.A.

Nancy A. Hogan ’68 B.A.

Susan G. Holt ’92 B.A.

Linda Lemery Robinson Loyalty Society 
Recognizing ten or more years of consecutive giving 
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Anne L. Hostage ’72 B.A., ’78 M.A.

Louise M. Houde ’64 B.A.

Josephine Capodilupo Infanger ’69 B.A.

Jacobs Family Charitable Trust

Janice Theriault Jacobs ’62 B.A.

Linda M. Jansky ’95 M.B.A.

Joanne P. Jeannette, RN ’94 B.S.

Sandra J. Jeffery ’85 M.Ed.

Jeannine L. Jeffs ’52 B.A.

Edmund Len Johnson Jr.

Linda S. Johnson, Esq. ’81 B.S.

Barbara Bartol Joseph ’64 B.A.

Patricia A. Kalinski ’75 B.A.

Anne Kennedy ’71 B.A.

Paula A. Murphy Keup ’64 B.A.

Janis Lafko Kiehle ’73 B.A.

Alexie M. Knapp

Leslie C. Knapp

Mary Koes ’64 B.A.

Rosalie M. Kuehn ’87 B.A., ’05 M.A.T.

Raymond J. Labore ’83 M.B.A.

Madeleine L. Lacey ’10 B.A.

Louis P. Laforce ’71 M.S.

Jane M. LaFrance ’65 B.A.

Catherine Dupont Laliberte ’76 B.A., 
’80 M.Ed.

Michele L. Laliberte ’74 B.A.

Suzanne C. Lamoureux ’55 B.A.

Elaine Caron Landry ’63 B.A.

Patricia A. Landry ’68 B.A.

Carol A. Langelier, Ph.D.

Nancy J. LaPolice ’89 B.S.

Madeleine LaRose ’66 B.A.

Gerald J. Leary ’77 M.B.A.

Rachel Gagne LeBlanc ’54 B.A.

Paula Quastello Leger ’66 B.A.

Stephen Levine

Gary R. Lockheimer ’78 M.Ed.

Dorothy Wong Lu ’52

Grace Lundeen ’66 B.A.

Joseph F. Maaser ’79 B.B.A.

Sheila M. MacDuff ’98 M.Ed.

Teresa D. Magnus, Ph.D.

Jeannine Maloney ’69 B.A.

Mary Ann Marchi ’88 B.S.

Marie Marion ’69 B.A.

Maria C. Matarazzo

Therese Leonard McArdle ’67 B.A., 
’81 M.B.A.

Richard J. McDonald ’07 M.B.A.

James R. McGlynn ’72 M.Ed.

Peter F. McLaughlin ’96 M.B.A.

Mary Jane Medas ’74 B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Valerie L. Mellon ’66

Christine Metheʹ ’72 B.A.

Ellen A. Moloney ’80 B.S.

Janet Box Moloney ’56 B.S.

Claire J. Monast ’86 B.S.

Carole A. Moore ’77 B.S.

Ronald F. Morales ’81 M.B.A.

Patricia Levins Moreland ’69 B.A.

Alan T. Morey ’87 M.Ed.

Katherine Morrisey

Jack Moynihan ’97 B.A., ’02 M.A.

James P. Murphy ’78 M.B.A.

Carla M. Nadeski ’78 B.A.

Mary Bui Nguyen ’63 B.A.

Julienne Langlois Nicoletti ’63 B.S.

Alice Barsanti Nolan ’52 B.A.

Claire Nuenoom

Judi O’Hara, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Irene C. Oliveira ’80 B.A.

Martha E. O’Neill, Esq.

Claire Dion Paine ’60 B.A.

Patricia Pawlukiewicz ’66 B.A., ’71 
M.Ed.

Claudette M. Payer ’59 B.A.

Richard K. Perrine ’01 B.S.

Celeste E. Philibert ’98 B.S.

Jane McGillicuddy Phipps ’73 B.A.

Diane Panagiotakos Pihl ’64

Karen L. Pratt

William A. Proskow ’80 M.B.A.

Doris I. Proulx ’69 M.Ed.

Susanne Ferron Proulx ’67 B.A.

Annette Ethier Raffier ’63 B.A.

Angela Devoti Rakowski ’64 B.A.

Paula T. Randazza

Raytheon Company

Vladimir Riabov, Ph.D.

Kathryn Gray Riels ’68 B.A.

Judith A. Riff ’70 B.A.

Jean M. Robinson ’76 M.Ed.

Linda Lemery Robinson ’69 B.A., ’79 
M.Ed., ’94 H and Terry Robinson

Madeleine Robinson ’62 B.A.

Michael S. Rose

Maryanne L. Rotelli ’07 M.Ed.

Marie-Jose Roumain ’59

Shirley Roy, M.D. ’64

Jacqueline L. Royles ’75 B.S.

Anna Devoti Sellers ’64 B.A.

Mary Ann Cichocki Sender ’69 B.A.

Ida Grossi Shea ’69 B.A.

Rev. Regina E. Shearer ’99 H

Sister Helene Cote, pm ’73 B.A.

Sodexo

Donna L. Sparks ’90 M.Ed.

Spectrum Marketing Companies

Susan S. Spiess ’99 M.A.

Joanne Spirito ’69 B.A.

Lucille Baillargeon St. Onge ’80 B.S., 
’87 M.B.A.

Jeannette Stefancik ’55

Emilie Roberge Stiles ’82 B.A.

Bradford T. Stull, Ph.D.

Ronald C. Talewsky ’79 M.B.A.

Tamposi Foundation, Inc.

Mary Jane Taylor ’95 B.S.

Joanne D. Thayer ’64 B.A.

Santina Tomaino Thibedeau ’85 B.A., 
’88 M.A.

Patricia McCarthy Thistle ’75 M.A.
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Ann Fraser Trainor ’90 B.S.

Dr. Michael R. Tramonte

Alice W. Tripp ’82 B.S.

Ellen Monahan Trojan ’69 B.A.

Mary E. Turbyne ’59 B.A.

Jeannine Uppgard ’71 B.A.

Judith A. Urbanczyk ’71 B.A.

James F. VanBever ’92 M.A.

Holly Leland Vogel ’69 B.A.

Louise Thiboutot Wallent ’70 B.A.

Doris Conley Webb ’56 B.A.

Jean L. Wesinger ’03 M.S.

Paula J. Williams, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Judith Roussel Willis ’59 B.S.

Vivian Wong ’88 B.S.

Joseph A. Wozniak ’76 B.S.

Stanley M. Yanis Jr. ’79 B.S.

Jennifer L. Yeomans ’91 M.B.A.

Elizabeth M. Zahn ’03 B.S.
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Class of 1943
$100
M. Margaret Levesque Maynard ’43

Class of 1947
$50
Fernande Couture ’47 B.S.

Class of 1948
$100
Lucille Lafontaine Nash ’48 B.S.

Class of 1949
$75
Rosemary Gagnon Cunion ’49 B.A. 
(deceased)

Rita Babin McGary ’49 B.A.

Class of 1950
$11,510
Henriette Levesque Allen, Ph.D. ’50 B.A.

Claire E. Blanchard ’50 B.A.

Constance L. Gauthier ’50

Louise Castonguay Hatch ’50 B.A. 
(deceased)

Class of 1951
$320
Mona L. Bourret ’51 B.A.

Joan F. Cargill ’51 B.A.

Anne R. Dobrowolski ’51 B.A.

Class of 1952
$16,949
Dr. Kathleen M. Ackerman ’52 B.A., 
’60 M.A. (deceased)

Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A.

Rita LeBlanc Sheehan Bell ’52 B.A.

Marie C. Fleurant ’52 B.A.

Jeannine L. Jeffs ’52 B.A.

Dorothy Wong Lu ’52

Therese Picher Muldoon ’52 B.A.

Alice Barsanti Nolan ’52 B.A.

Class of 1953
$400
Therese Audet Gaudette ’53 (deceased)

Class of 1954
$750
Jocelyn Blanchette ’54 B.A.

Lucille Jette French ’54 B.A.

Rachel Gagne LeBlanc ’54 B.A.

Doucilia J. Panella ’54 B.A.

Monique Bellegarde Patenaude ’54 B.A.

Dolores T. Simpson Rose ’54 B.A.

Class of 1955
$405
Pauline A. Boucher ’55 B.A.

Jeannette Branchaud Gould ’55 B.A.

Muriel L. Hickey, RN ’55 B.S.

Suzanne C. Lamoureux ’55 B.A.

Elaine Savoie Rodrigue ’55

Jeannette Stefancik ’55

Giving by Class Year

Class of 1956
$5,850
Nancy R. Barry ’56 B.A.

Irene Alice LeBlanc Drew ’56 B.A.

Janet Box Moloney ’56 B.S.

Carroll Brown Simpson ’56 B.A.

Elizabeth A. Tirrell ’56 B.A.

Doris Conley Webb ’56 B.A.

Class of 1957
$200
Prudence Gatineau Cook ’57

Joan F. Davenport ’57 B.A.

Louise F. Guertin ’57 B.A.

Class of 1958
$320
Sister Monique Bernatchez, pm ’58 B.A.

Constance Langlois Carey ’58 B.A.

Rachel Cyr ’58 B.A.

Estelle Auger Dugas ’58 B.A.

Marguerite Dumaine ’58 B.A.

Class of 1959
$13,025
Marie Campobasso ’59 B.A.

Jeannine Groleau Cronkhite ’59 B.A.

Elizabeth Dickinson ’59 B.A.

Jeanne T. Fortin ’59 B.M.

Agnes M. Grace ’59 B.A. (deceased)

Pauline Jambard ’59 B.A.

Claudette M. Payer ’59 B.A.

Marie Jose Roumain ’59

Mary E. Turbyne ’59 B.A.

Judith Roussel Willis ’59 B.S.
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Class of 1960
$6,350
Sandra M. Axton ’60 B.A., ’67 M.Ed.

Elaine Valliere Collins ’60 B.A.

Patricia Litchfield Deshaies ’60 B.A.

Mary Ann Brand Dooley, RN ’60 B.S.

Claire Dion Paine ’60 B.A.

Claire St. Laurent ’60 B.A.

Class of 1961
$405
Lynne Perreault Brady ’61 B.A., ’64 M.A.

Nancy J. Butler ’61

Dr. Leola B. Gulino ’61 B.A.

Angela Fekete Haris ’61 B.A.

Mona Shao Hsiao ’61 B.A.

Class of 1962
$525
Paula J. Boese ’62 B.A.

Claudette A. Burque ’62 B.A.

Rose Yermal Carney ’62 B.A.

Janice Theriault Jacobs ’62 B.A.

Louise McDonald ’62 B.A.

Madeleine Robinson ’62 B.A.

Louise G. Rossiter ’62

Claudette Swider ’62 B.A.

Marie E. Young ’62

Class of 1963
$2,150
Nancy Sedlewicz Caruso ’63 B.A.

Pauline Gosselin Desautels ’63 B.A., 
’74 M.A.

Claudette T. Durocher ’63 B.A.

Maureen Brand Grillo ’63 B.A.

Richard D. Harrington ’63 B.A.

Elaine Caron Landry ’63 B.A.

Jeannette Beausoleil Mueller ’63 B.A.

Mary Bui Nguyen ’63 B.A.

Julienne Langlois Nicoletti ’63 B.S.

Claire Pied Hailu ’63 B.A.

Annette Ethier Raffier ’63 B.A.

Martha F. Sackovich, Esq. ’63 B.A.

Judith M. Shepard ’63 B.A.

Francoise Poliquin Vallee ’63

Sister Martha Villeneuve, pm ’63 B.A.

Class of 1964
$3,652

Barbara Genetti Bailey ’64 B.A.

Marie Barisano ’64

Sandra Burney ’64 B.A.

Vivian Hudon Chartrain ’64 B.A.

Kathleen M. Cryan ’64 B.A.

Lucille Paquette Dorr ’64 B.A.

Suzanne M. Fraser ’64 B.A.

Louise A. Harrington ’64 B.A., ’90 M.S.

Louise M. Houde ’64 B.A.

Barbara Bartol Joseph ’64 B.A.

Paula A. Murphy Keup ’64 B.A.

Mary Koes ’64 B.A.

Lynn Vickery Lanczycki ’64

Valorie Thibeault McGlynn ’64 B.A.

Diane Panagiotakos Pihl ’64

Angela Devoti Rakowski ’64 B.A.

Jeannine T. Rancourt ’64 B.A.

Shirley Roy, M.D. ’64

Anna Devoti Sellers ’64 B.A.

Barbara J. Stelling ’64 B.A.

Suzanne Charron Tetu ’64

Joanne D. Thayer ’64 B.A.

Class of 1965
$1,917

Roberta M. Banfield ’65 M.Ed.

Christine Ethier Brennan ’65 B.A.

Maureen Carro ’65 B.A.

Judith A. D’Amico ’65 B.A.

Irene A. Dodge ’65 B.A.

Marie B. Fournier ’65 B.A.

Kathleen Shea Gann ’65 B.A.

Bonnie Vesely Hallowes ’65 B.A.

Sister Joan D. Joyal, pm ’65 B.A., ’73 
M.Ed. (deceased)

Jane M. LaFrance ’65 B.A.

Florence W. McEwen ’65 B.A.

Helen E. Szuluk ’65 B.A.

Jocelyn Talbot ’65 B.A.

Eileen Prendergast Tofil ’65 B.A.

Estelle Papagiotas Vore ’65 B.A.

Class of 1966
$5,542
Marcelle Beaudry Bastien ’66 B.A.

Carol Ann Bowen ’66 B.A.

Christine D. Cook ’66 B.A.

Collette DeGrandpre ’66 B.A.

Margaret E. Finnigan ’66 M.Ed.

Trudy Minor Hart ’66 B.A.

Irene Healy ’66 B.A.

Jean Mulvanity Knight ’66 B.A.

Eve Marie Lacroix ’66 B.A.

Madeleine LaRose ’66 B.A.

Paula Quastello Leger ’66 B.A.

Grace Lundeen ’66 B.A.

Valerie L. Mellon ’66

Carol F. Micalizzi ’66 B.A., ’78 M.Ed.

Patricia Pawlukiewicz ’66 B.A., ’71 M.Ed.

Anne L. Rivard ’66 B.A.

Ann M. Romanowsky ’66 B.A.

Jane Lynch Romanowsky ’66 B.A.

Helen Madden Tencellent ’66 B.A.

Denise I. Winston ’66 B.A.

Susan J. Zator ’66 B.A.
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Class of 1967
$2,328
Sandra M. Axton ’60 B.A., ’67 M.Ed.

Pauline Lanoie Beaudry ’67 B.A.

Constance Bevivino ’67 B.A.

Pauline Chabot ’67 B.A.

Victoria Calabretta Cunningham 
’67 B.A.

Mary Ann DeClemente ’67 B.A.

Mary Judith Gedroiz ’67 B.A.

Jacquelyn M. Grainger ’67 B.A.

Ann Hailson Hardiman ’67 B.A.

Barbara Mackensen Hoffmann ’67 B.A.

Arline Cote Lynch ’67 B.A.

Janet Murphy Maguire ’67 B.A.

Therese Leonard McArdle ’67 B.A., 
’81 M.B.A.

Diana Mihaltse ’67 B.A.

Ann K. Pareʹ ’67 B.A.

Susanne Ferron Proulx ’67 B.A.

Jacquelyn M. Reynolds ’67 B.A.

Rose Marie Robichaud ’67 B.A., ’71 M.A.

Eva E. Simard ’67 M.Ed.

Judith Lavezzoli Todd ’67 B.A.

Class of 1968
$12,547

Yadja Bacher ’68 B.A.

Pauline J. Charest ’68 B.A.

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

Patricia A. Demanche ’68 B.A.

Cynthia Saccoccia DiMaio ’68 B.A.

Diane Leblanc Finn ’68 B.A.

Jane M. Gilbert ’68 B.A.

Pauline J. Girouard ’68 B.A.

Michele Bujold Hansen ’68 B.A, ’88 M.A.

Nancy A. Hogan ’68 B.A.

Suzette Dyrkacz Kocab ’68 B.A.

Susan H. Krohn ’68

Patricia A. Landry ’68 B.A.

Mary Louise Jenney Lowrey ’68 B.A.

Jan Corinne MacLennan Kennedy 
’68 B.A.

Susan Aksilowicz Mandravelis ’68 B.A., 
’94 M.Ed.

Kathryn Gray Riels ’68 B.A.

Pauline Taylor ’68 B.A.

Estella M. Vandestienne ’68 B.A.

Diane R. Walsh ’68 B.A.

Kathleen Harris Werly ’68 B.A., 
’76 M.Ed.

Class of 1969
$16,903
Joyce Adams ’69 B.A.

Elaine T. Albrecht ’69 B.A.

Frances A. Beaulieu ’69 B.A.

Karen R. Boucher ’69 B.A.

Anita St. Pierre Brown ’69 B.A.

Kathleen Courteau Conlon ’69 B.A.

Janet Smith Dalis ’69 B.A.

Elda M. Dawber ’69 B.A.

Laurette P. Delisle ’69 B.A.

Louise Filteau Estrella ’69 B.A.

Mary E. Gebhardt ’69 B.A.

Larna G. Guevin ’69 M.Ed.

Pauline Therrien Hanson ’69 B.A.

Josephine Capodilupo Infanger ’69 B.A.

Jeannine Maloney ’69 B.A.

Marie Marion ’69 B.A.

Ernest A. Mercier ’69 M.Ed.

Denise Boule Moline, Esq. ’69 B.A.

Patricia Levins Moreland ’69 B.A.

Nicholas A. Pitarys Sr. ’69 M.S.

Doris I. Proulx ’69 M.Ed.

Sandra A. Ray ’69 B.A.

Mary Ann Riopelle ’69 B.A.

Claire Theriault Roberge ’69 B.A.

Linda Lemery Robinson ’69 B.A., 
’79 M.Ed., ’94 H

Mary Ann Cichocki Sender ’69 B.A.

Ida Grossi Shea ’69 B.A.

Madeline Husk Shine ’69 B.A.

Joanne Spirito ’69 B.A.

Ellen Monahan Trojan ’69 B.A.

Gloria Lortie Tyler ’69 B.A.

Holly Leland Vogel ’69 B.A.

Class of 1970
$11,890

Patricia McCaugney Burns ’70 B.A., 
’79 M.Ed.

Louise L. Classon ’70 B.A.

Mercedes R. Clifford ’70 B.A.

Kathleen Conole ’70 B.A., ’73 M.A.

Carmen Berube Coulombe ’70 B.A.

Cheryl A. Cummings ’70 B.A., ’92 M.Ed.

Jacqueline A. Dufour ’70 B.A.

Ann Stadtherr Fuller ’70 B.A.

Suzanne S. Gilbert ’70 B.A., ’81 B.A.

Jo Ann R. Markaverich ’70 B.A.

Judith A. Markham ’70 B.A.

Sylvia Michaud Kessell ’70 B.A.

Rev. Paul E. Morrissette ’70 M.Ed.

Judith A. Riff ’70 B.A.

Janet M. Sennott ’70 B.A.

Louise Thiboutot Wallent ’70 B.A.

Class of 1971
$1,425

Jeanne Chealander ’71

Patricia A. Cura ’71 B.A.

Elaine Desjardins Farley ’71 B.A.

Anne Kennedy ’71 B.A.

Louis P. Laforce ’71 M.S.

Adele Kaufman Morris ’71 B.A.

Louise Ann Hinchey St. Cyr ’71 B.A.

Barbara L. Sullivan ’71 B.A.

Jeannine Uppgard ’71 B.A.

Judith A. Urbanczyk ’71 B.A.
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Class of 1972
$2,335
Murielle Gosselin Bennett ’72 B.A.

Constance Carey Broomfield ’72 B.A.

Carol Welch Catalano ’72 B.A., ’84 M.A.

Pamela Smith Caton ’72 B.A.

Pamela Feeney ’72 B.A.

Linda Trafton Fraser ’72 B.A., ’88 M.B.A.

Michele Gigli ’72 B.A.

Sandra D. Hogan ’72 B.A.

Anne L. Hostage ’72 B.A., ’78 M.A.

Deloris Jay ’72 B.A.

Janette Weber Joyce ’72 B.A., ’89 M.Ed.

James R. McGlynn ’72 M.Ed.

Karen A. McNally ’72 B.A.

Diane L. Merrick ’72 B.A.

Christine Methé ’72 B.A.

Mary A. O’Neill ’72 B.A.

Carol A. Strack ’72 M.A.

Class of 1973
$2,104
Muriel Roberge Blais ’73 B.A.

Joanne Booraem ’73 B.A.

Sister Helene Cote, pm ’73 B.A.

Stephanie P. Cuff ’73 B.A.

Paula Erickson ’73 B.A.

Diane Vaillancourt Gallagher ’73 B.A., 
’97 M.A.T.

Carol Ann Brox Giguere ’73 B.A.

Pamela M. Jackvony ’73 B.A.

Janis Lafko Kiehle ’73 B.A.

Jacqueline Komosky ’73 B.A.

Barbara Morin ’73 B.A.

Louise M. Ouellette ’73 B.A.

Jane McGillicuddy Phipps ’73 B.A.

Beverley Chamberlain Rattigan ’73 B.A.

Kathleen Roosa ’73 B.A.

Class of 1974
$2,193
Christine Gettens Bell ’74 B.A.

Dawn Pearsall Boehm ’74 B.A.

Virginia A. Nedved Cook ’74 M.Ed.

Mary Jean Desmarais ’74 B.A.

Alexis M. Eakin ’74 B.A.

Vernon Ellars ’74 B.A., ’77 M.B.A.

Patricia A. Hanson ’74 B.A.

Robert M. Kealy ’74 M.A.

Michele L. Laliberte ’74 B.A.

Mary Jane Medas ’74 B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Claudette C. Pinard ’74 B.A.

Robert J. Shea ’74 M.Ed.

Margaret A. Stafford ’74 B.A.

Mary Horansky Szymczak ’74 B.A.

Class of 1975
$2,120
Larry T. Anderson ’75 B.B.A., ’78 M.B.A.

Maureen L. Busa Gilbert ’75 B.A.

Maryse R. Charbonneau ’75 B.A.

Luane M. Genest ’75 B.A., ’11 M.Ed.

Patricia A. Kalinski ’75 B.A.

Janice Budinger Lauder ’75 B.A.

Jeanette McGillicuddy ’75 M.A., ’79 
M.Ed., ’91 M.S.

Jacqueline L. Royles ’75 B.S.

Sandra J. Russell ’75 B.A.

Patricia McCarthy Thistle ’75 M.A.

Maurice R. Trottier ’75 M.Ed.

Jane E. Wentzell ’75 M.Ed. (deceased)

Michael E. Zotto ’75 M.S.

Class of 1976
$3,605
Mary Jo Hines Clark ’76 B.S.

Patricia A. Donelin ’76 B.A.

Carol Ann Hayton ’76 B.A., ’94 M.B.A.

Catherine Dupont Laliberte ’76 B.A., 
’80 M.Ed.

Thomas G. Livingston ’76 A.S.

Warren E. Mason, Ed.D. ’76 M.A.

Karen L. Nadeski ’76 B.A.

Jean M. Robinson ’76 M.Ed.

Richard A. Starry Sr. ’76 B.B.A.

Joseph A. Wozniak ’76 B.S.

Class of 1977
$1,970
Ernest A. Berardinelli Jr. ’77 B.B.A.

Joanna B. Burns ’77 B.S.

Patrice Small Davis ’77 A.S.

David M. Dube ’77 M.Ed.

Dr. Mary Framptom Price ’77 M.Ed.

Daniel J. Guerrette ’77 M.Ed.

Gerald J. Leary ’77 M.B.A.

Joseph T. McGuane ’77 M.Ed.

Louise T. Monast ’77 B.A.

Carole A. Moore ’77 B.S.

Marianne C. O’Malley ’77 M.Ed.

Susan Williams ’77 B.S.

Class of 1978
$1,650
Dr. Robert M. Brown ’78 M.A.

Albert V. Cote ’78 M.A.

Denise P. Deshaies ’78 M.Ed.

Madeleine C. Fournier ’78 B.A.

Kathleen Sheridan Gallo ’78 B.S.

Bonita Henley Hansberry ’78 B.A., 
’88 M.Ed.

Li Hsi Ho Chen ’78 B.B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Gary R. Lockheimer ’78 M.Ed.

James P. Murphy ’78 M.B.A.

Carla M. Nadeski ’78 B.A.

Ann C. Saltalamacchia ’78 B.S.

Marlene M. Soracco ’78 B.S., ’87 M.Ed.

Anne Marie Curnane White Kiesling 
’78 B.A.
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Class of 1979
$14,455
Diane Coutu Bechard ’79 B.S., ’87 M.B.A.

Theresa Baril Boisvert ’79 B.B.A.

Bette B. Coty ’79 M.Ed.

Mary Ann Craig ’79 B.A.

Ronald R. Dean ’79 M.B.A.

Dean F. French ’79 M.S.

Daniel C. Hansberry ’79 M.Ed.

Richard M. Kenney ’79 M.B.A.

Carol A. Kreick ’79 B.A., ’84 M.A.

John J. Lanczycki Jr. ’79 M.B.A.

Joseph F. Maaser ’79 B.B.A.

Thomas J. McIntyre ’79 M.S.

Barbara J. Nekula ’79 B.S.

Daniel J. Petrini ’79 M.B.A.

Elizabeth E. Robbins ’79 B.A.

Cheryl Ann Rossi ’79 B.S.

Barbara Siergiewicz ’79 B.F.A.

David F. Sloan ’79 M.B.A.

Ronald C. Talewsky ’79 M.B.A.

Stanley M. Yanis Jr. ’79 B.S.

Class of 1980
$1,260
Dr. Jane E. Dwyer ’80 M.Ed.

Helen K. Ferrigno ’80 B.A.

Brenda Straughan Gabriel ’80 B.S.

Cynthia Gallant Growe ’80 B.A.

Paul T. Hart ’80 M.B.A.

Patricia A. Kealy ’80 M.A.

Mary Ellen Kelley ’80 M.Ed.

Dawn W. Mahoney ’80 B.A.

Ellen A. Moloney ’80 B.S.

Joan Coughlin Morin ’80 B.S.

Raymond R. Murphy ’80 M.B.A.

Irene C. Oliveira ’80 B.A.

Constance O’Sullivan ’80 M.B.A.

William A. Proskow ’80 M.B.A.

Lucille Baillargeon St. Onge ’80 B.S., 
’87 M.B.A.

Frank J. Wallent ’80 M.B.A.

Cheryl Cyr White ’80 B.B.A.

Class of 1981
$9,100

Maryann E. Brady ’81 M.A., ’02 M.A.

Catherine Conway Eames ’81 B.S.

Patrick J. Fitzgerald ’81 M.B.A.

Stephen D. Genest ’81 M.A., ’87 M.B.A.

Linda S. Johnson, Esq. ’81 B.S.

Cynthia M. LeBlanc ’81 B.A.

Ronald F. Morales ’81 M.B.A.

Glennon F. Roth ’81 M.B.A.

Class of 1982
$2,130

Thomas A. Andruskevich ’82 M.B.A.

Judith Owens Boquist ’82 B.S.

Linda Brodeur Paladino ’82 B.S., ’01 
M.Ed.

John I. Buchta ’82 M.B.A.

Joyce Pellegrino Campisi ’82 B.S.

Krista Clark ’82 B.A.

Eugene W. Cordes ’82 M.B.A.

Patricia A. Dolan ’82 B.A.

Margaret A. Donovan ’82 M.S.

Ronald E. Mallard ’82 M.B.A.

Anthony V. O’Malley ’82 M.B.A.

Dr. Madeleine Bedard Ryan ’82 B.S., 
’84 B.S.

Emilie Roberge Stiles ’82 B.A.

Alice W. Tripp ’82 B.S.

Class of 1983
$730

Gerald E. Grady ’83 M.Ed.

Sheryl Joslin Homola ’83 B.A.

Mohammed Rehan Khan ’83 M.B.A.

Raymond J. Labore ’83 M.B.A.

Ann Shea Malinowski ’83 B.A.

Christine Powell ’83 M.B.A.

James A. Seager ’83 M.B.A.

Michael P. Vitale ’83 M.B.A.

Class of 1984
$551
Richard Bielawski ’84 B.S.

Alison B. Boyce ’84 B.S.

Carol Butler ’84 B.S.

Marianne Campbell ’84 M.B.A.

James E. Gaudette ’84 M.B.A.

Maureen P. Jankins ’84 B.S.

Kathleen C. Martino ’84 B.S.

Patricia B. Metropolis ’84 B.S., ’12 
M.B.A.

Nancy M. Powers ’84 B.S.

Nancy E. Tessier ’84 M.Ed.

Class of 1985
$1,718
Robert P. Claise ’85 M.B.A.

Deborah Gadoury Kaufman ’85 B.A.

Christine M. Gallagher ’85 B.S.

Sandra J. Jeffery ’85 M.Ed.

Donna M. Klardie ’85 B.S.

Maria E. Learnard ’85 A.S.

Micheline M. Pelletier ’85 B.S.

Leona L. Shanholtz ’85 M.B.A.

Sally A. Stalker ’85 M.B.A.

Elaine Gordon Swanson ’85 B.S., 
’92 M.Ed.

Santina Tomaino Thibedeau ’85 B.A., 
’88 M.A.

MaryAnne Turner ’85 B.A.
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Class of 1986
$2,138
Judy Jefferson Alberts ’86 M.B.A.

Davida S. Andrew ’86 B.S.

Rev. Barbara A. Brawley ’86 B.A.

Katherine D. Conley ’86 B.F.A.

Kathleen D. Cote Guarnieri ’86 B.S.

Peter A. Dallas ’86 M.S.

Ifen C. Foster ’86 M.S.

Shirley R. Hamer ’86 M.A.

Russell L. Kincaid ’86 M.B.A.

Patricia Mellor August, Esq. ’86 B.S.

Robert A. Miller ’86 M.B.A.

Claire J. Monast ’86 B.S.

Anthony L. Olson ’86 M.B.A.

Karen J. Petry ’86 B.S.

Wendy Tobin ’86 B.S.

William O. Wheeler ’86 M.B.A.

Class of 1987
$1,217
Maurice J. Bechard ’87 M.B.A.

Julie Ann LaPointe Bonanni ’87 B.S.

Richard L. Cane ’87 M.B.A.

Mary Collins ’87 M.B.A.

Tamie White Crist ’87 B.S.

Larry M. Hamm ’87 B.S.

Lisa Marie Hintze ’87 B.A.

Stuart E. Jeans ’87 M.B.A.

Rosalie M. Kuehn ’87 B.A., ’05 M.A.T.

George LaVoice ’87 M.Ed.

Beverly J. Marandett ’87 M.Ed.

Alan T. Morey ’87 M.Ed.

Anne M. Niccoli ’87 M.A.

Donna C. Niziak ’87 B.S.

Gayle Phaneuf ’87 B.S.

Judith A. Seager ’87 B.S.

Nancy L. Titley ’87 M.Ed.

Class of 1988
$795
Janet M. Atkinson ’88 M.Ed.

Robert L. Dolan ’88 M.B.A.

Christopher T. Lafleur ’88 B.A.

Mary Ann Marchi ’88 B.S.

Roger H. Osgood Jr. ’88 M.B.A.

Kathleen M. Riordan ’88 M.Ed., 
’18 Ed.D.

Paul M. Siekman ’88 M.B.A.

Shari Stack Sugarman, Esq. ’88 B.S.

George A. Torrice ’88 M.A.

Vivian Wong ’88 B.S.

Class of 1989
$1,888
Gretchen M. Birdsall ’89 M.B.A.

Anna Thorp Boulia ’89 B.S.

Andrew D. Chessin ’89 M.B.A.

Terry R. Farias ’89 M.B.A.

Carolyn P. Grant ’89 B.S.

Nancy J. LaPolice ’89 B.S.

Linda A. Mezzapelle ’89 B.S, ’93 M.S.

Kenneth B. Miller ’89 M.S.

Mary Cahalane Miller ’89 M.S.

Paula D. Moran ’89 M.B.A.

Ann E. Peters ’89 B.S.

Eamonn T. Sheil ’89 B.S, ’95 M.B.A.

Susan A. Teser ’89 M.B.A.

Class of 1990
$595
Carol A. Anderson ’90 B.S.

Audra L. Cast ’90 B.S.

Susan M. Gould ’90 M.S.

Beth A. Hall ’90 B.S.

Nancy L. Peraro ’90 B.S.

Jeanne S. Provencher ’90 M.A.

Darlene M. Spang ’90 B.S.

Donna L. Sparks ’90 M.Ed.

Ann Fraser Trainor ’90 B.S.

Leslie A. Van Wagner ’90 M.A.T.

Class of 1991
$5,835

Michele M. Brannan ’91 M.A.

Michele Hurtle Burke ’91 B.S.

Nan C. Cote ’91 M.B.A.

Mary F. Damphousse ’91 B.A.

Donna L. Dooley ’91 M.A.

Sheryl A. Dutra ’91 M.B.A.

Susan L. Gemos ’91 M.B.A.

Kevin J. Halloran ’91 M.B.A. 

Rene A. Jaillet ’91 M.B.A.

Jane D. Kirkland ’91 B.S.W.

Gail P. LaBrecque, RN ’91 M.B.A.

Mary G. Oswald ’91 M.Ed.

Jodi Nolet Panzino ’91 B.S.

Michael J. Rendon ’91 B.S.

Sharon R. Tamposi ’91 B.S., ’95 M.B.A.

Jennifer L. Yeomans ’91 M.B.A.

Class of 1992
$2,095

Sylvia E. Balcom ’92 B.S.

Susan Sommer Ballou ’92 B.A., ’05 
M.Ed.

David Chin ’92 B.S.

Kathleen M. Clairmont ’92 B.S.W.

Fatima E. deMelo Shay ’92 M.S.

Joseph A. Fagan ’92 M.B.A.

Joseph A. Gagnon Jr. ’92 M.B.A.

Margaret Hallyburton, Esq. ’92 B.A.

Susan G. Holt ’92 B.A.

Carol A. Kuzdeba ’92 M.Ed.

Cheryl A. La Lancette ’92 M.Ed.

Michael E. Lozeau ’92 M.A.

Robert S. McCaffrey ’92 B.S., ’97 M.B.A.
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Joseph F. Medina ’92 M.B.A.

Nancy A. Miller ’92 M.Ed.

Michael E. Peters ’92 M.B.A.

Christine M. Small ’92 M.B.A.

James F. VanBever ’92 M.A.

Class of 1993
$1,190
Tomoko Miyazaki Brown ’93 B.A.

Sharon Burlingame ’93 M.Ed.

Wendy De Penasse Mouwen ’93 M.Ed.

Christine S. Farris ’93 M.B.A.

Ellen G. Houlihan ’93 M.B.A.

Penelope Thornton Kaloudis 
’93 M.B.A.

Elizabeth A. LaRose ’93 B.A.

Paula G. Lochhead ’93 M.Ed.

Gail Marino, RN ’93 B.S., ’96 M.S.

Mary Ellen McGrath ’93 B.A.

Mary Ellen Palmer ’93 M.Ed.

Kim J. White ’93 M.Ed.

Class of 1994
$7,488
Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Elaine R. Farrington ’94 B.S.

Dianne L. Forti, RN ’94 B.S., ’97 M.S.

Steve R. Geyster ’94 M.B.A.

Joanne P. Jeannette, RN ’94 B.S.

Vickiann LaVoice ’94 M.B.A.

Wayne R. MacDougall ’94 M.Ed.

James M. Moher ’94 B.S.

Glenda Ouellette ’94 M.Ed.

Suzanne T. Swabowicz ’94 B.S.

Carie A. Tarte ’94 B.S.

Class of 1995
$1,800
Carol J. Baldwin ’95 B.S., ’01 M.Ed.

Nancy C. Clough ’95 C.A.G.S.

Jacqueline S. Griffin ’95 B.A.

Huazhong He ’95 M.S.

Linda M. Jansky ’95 M.B.A.

John Patriakeas ’95 M.B.A.

Thomas M. Rose ’95 M.B.A.

Daniel M. Sauvageau ’95 M.B.A.

Mary Jane Taylor ’95 B.S.

Beverly F. Walker ’95 A.A.

Class of 1996
$830
Diane E. Allen, RN ’96 B.S.

David C. Almeda ’96 M.S.

Anita L. Anderson ’96 A.A.

Cynthia J. Arcieri ’96 B.S., ’04 M.S.

Christine Smith Haight ’96 M.Ed., 
’15 Ed.D.

Adrianne Havlicek Liggett ’96 B.S.

Nancy A. Huntley ’96 B.S.

Peter F. McLaughlin ’96 M.B.A.

Pamela S. O’Neil ’96 B.S., ’01 M.Ed.

Claudette C. Ramsey ’96 M.S.

Class of 1997
$1,495
Erin Phelan Almeda ’97 M.B.A.

Bobbie D. Bagley, RN ’97 B.S., ’14 M.S.

Deborah Belcher ’97 M.A.

Christopher M. Davis ’97 M.S.

Aaron C. Dufoe ’97 B.S., ’99 M.B.A.

Daniel H. D’Urso ’97 M.S.

Elaine L. Fiorilla ’97 B.A.

Amy L. Harris ’97 B.A., ’01 M.B.A.

Mary F. Levasseur ’97 M.Ed.

Jack Moynihan ’97 B.A., ’02 M.A.

Wendy B. Perrine ’97 M.Ed.

Robert L. Wright Jr. ’97 M.B.A.

Class of 1998
$1,468
Brenda Calamari ’98 B.S.

Daniel J. Cerat ’98 B.A.

Sky M. Croswell ’98 B.S.

Marguerite M. Lemmermann ’98 B.F.A., 
’05 M.Ed.

Sheila M. MacDuff ’98 M.Ed.

Celeste E. Philibert ’98 B.S.

Elaine M. White ’98 B.A.

Class of 1999
$6,461
Wendy E. Baker ’99 B.S.

Joan M. Bienvenue ’99 B.S.

Kathleen A. Dalton ’99 M.S.

Mary E. Fitzpatrick ’99 M.S.

Carol A. Gorelick ’99 B.A., ’05 M.Ed.

James E. Henderson ’99 M.S.

Curtis M. King ’99 M.Ed.

Martha Martin ’99 M.Ed.

Martha C. McLarney ’99 M.A.

Karen Piskopanis ’99 B.F.A.

Linda H. Reed ’99 M.S.

Susan S. Spiess ’99 M.A.

Louise C. Thurston ’99 M.S.

Class of 2000
$4,596
Lori J. Adams ’00 M.A.

Michelle M. Cushion Blake ’00 B.S., 
’16 M.B.A.

Josephine Burgess ’00 M.B.A.

James J. Cote II ’00 B.S.

Keeva D. Davis ’00 B.A.

Madhumathi Deva ’00 M.S.
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Edward Dudley III ’00 M.B.A.

Nicole Pergakis Jambard ’00 M.B.A.

Sandra C. Naddif ’00 M.S.

Judi O’Hara, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Katherine D. Pecorelli ’00 M.S.

Paula J. Williams, RN ’00 C.A.G.S.

Virginia L. Wright ’00 M.S.

Class of 2001
$1,531
Lynn E. Andersen, RN ’01 C.A.G.S.

Sharon Bonte ’01 M.A.T.

Jill A. Frechette ’01 M.A.T.

Richard K. Perrine ’01 B.S.

Prachuab Soonthornprapuet ’01 M.B.A.

Class of 2002
$2,056
Anne T. Benoit, RN ’02 A.S.

Agnes R. Blatus ’02 M.Ed.

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Bohdan Buczynski ’02 A.S.

Jason J. Bushey ’02 B.S.

Claire Dickson ’02 B.S.

Debora McLaughlin ’02 M.A.

Stephen M. Pereira ’02 M.S.

Janet M. Scott ’02 B.S.

Melissa M. Vitagliano, RN ’02 B.S., 
18 M.S.N.

Class of 2003
$2,075
Karen Cooper ’03 M.B.A.

Teresa M. Kellaway ’03 M.Ed.

Karen L. Mitchell ’03 B.A.

Jean L. Wesinger ’03 M.S.

Diane Wolfe ’03 M.Ed.

Elizabeth M. Zahn ’03 B.S.

Class of 2004
$1,444
Christina Austin Cuzzi ’04 B.S., ’09 
M.B.A.

Mary C. Murphy ’04 M.Ed.

Michael D. Schroth ’04 M.Ed.

Peter D. Spohn ’04 M.B.A.

Matthew C. Van Wagner ’04 M.B.A.

Karen Walsh ’04 M.Ed.

Erin Callahan Wheeler ’04 M.S.

Class of 2005
$436
Christopher K. Kellan ’05 M.Ed., ’18 
C.A.G.S.

Martin N. Milkovits ’05 M.S.

Susan E. Morbey ’05 M.Ed.

Deborah L. Schneider ’05 M.Ed.

J. Catherine Widmer ’05 A.S.

Ronna L. Worth ’05 B.A.

Class of 2006
$949
Brian Cooper ’06 B.S., ’08 M.B.A.

Kelly A. Doherty ’06 M.A.T.

Janice D. Harrison ’06 M.A.T.

Sean M. Leahy ’06 B.A.

Angela S. Menke ’06 C.A.G.S.

Christopher P. Parent ’06 M.A., ’18 Ed.D.

Bobbi Quinn Reardon ’06 B.S., ’08 
M.B.A.

Bradley J. Wuorinen ’06 M.A.

Class of 2007
$815
Rene N. Beaudoin ’07 B.S.

Eric S. Blackburn ’07 B.A., ’14 M.B.A.

Susan L. Lavallee ’07 B.S., ’14 M.S.

Richard J. McDonald ’07 M.B.A.

Maryanne L. Rotelli ’07 M.Ed.

Elizabeth T. Sarantos ’07 M.Ed.

Class of 2008
$1,574
Jacqueline M. Beaudet ’08 B.A., ’14 
M.Ed., ’18 C.A.G.S.

Kacey J. Broadhurst ’08 M.A., 
’14 C.A.G.S., ’18 Psy.D.

Michael R. Gorvin ’08 B.S.

Pattyann J. Labrie ’08 B.S.

Robin Orford ’08

Ethel C. Palumbo ’08 A.A.

Deidre M. Proudman ’08 B.S., ’12 M.S.

Karen T. Roy ’08 B.A.

Class of 2009
$11,515
Michael M. Bichrest ’09 M.A.T.

Sean C. Bicknell ’09 B.A.

Michael A. Croatti ’09 M.B.A.

David A. Duquette ’09 B.S.

Diana Strano ’09 M.B.A., ’17 M.S.

Class of 2010
$25
Madeleine L. Lacey ’10 B.A.

Class of 2011
$26
Diane M. Murphy ’11 B.S.

Class of 2012
$376
Samantha Bayliss Curran ’12 M.A.

Renee M. Ellis ’12 B.S.

Barry P. Lewis ’12 M.A., ’18 Psy.D.

Elena Marinelli ’12 B.A.

Yolanda Sayrs ’12 M.B.A



2017-2018  |  RIVIER UNIVERSITY HONOR ROLL OF DONORS

Christine Paulik RN ’16 M.S.

Edward Soucie ’16 B.S.

Class of 2017
$45

Jacqueline Gesek ’17 B.S.

Eric J. Greene ’17 B.A., ’18 M.B.A.

Class of 2018
$2,113

Casey M. Apfelberg ’18 M.Ed.

Tawnie L. Arnold ’18 B.A.

Hannah L. Austen ’18 B.A.

Alexander P. Baker ’18 B.S.

Corinna S. Barberian ’18 A.S.N.

Christopher N. Beaudet ’18 M.S.N.

Brittney R. Beland ’18 M.A.

Kimberly Belanger ’18 B.S.N.

Courtney L. Berry ’18 M.S.N.

Angela Biron, RN ’18 B.S.N.

Krystina K. Bonilla ’18 B.S.N.

Raina L. Bouchard ’18 B.S.N.

Hannah Boutselis ’18 M.S.N.

Raquel D. Brooks ’18 B.S.

Kristina Burrill ’18 B.S.N.

Patricia Calascibetta ’18 M.S.N.

Tamara M. Cantlin ’18 B.A.

Julia E. Cappiello ’18 B.S.

Chantal M. Caron ’18 B.S.N.

Lindsay Carr ’18 B.S.

Ilene N. Carrasco ’18 A.S.N.

Amit Rajkumar Chomal ’18 M.S.

Caroline Coleman ’18 B.S.

Lindsey P. Cook ’18 M.Ed.

Lauren E. Crowe ’18 B.S.N.

Allianne G. Cushion ’18 B.S.N.

Christina E. Dagianis ’18 M.Ed.

Laura M. Davidson ’18 B.A.

Brynne M. Davies ’18 B.S.N.

Jennifer A. Donovan ’18 A.S.N.

Kimberly Duggan ’18 B.S.N.

Kamalakar Duvva ’18 M.S.

Millicent J. Eastwood ’18 B.S.N.

Emily D. Edwards ’18 B.S.N.

Alison Faulhaber ’18 B.S.N.

JulieAnne Fernandez ’18 M.A.

Susan M. Finno ’18 B.S.N.

Ryan J. Fisher ’18 B.S.

Nicole A. Fitzgibbons ’18 B.A.

Erika D. Gagnon ’18 A.S.N.

Kelly J. Gagnon ’18 A.S.N.

Varun Gaur ’18 M.S.

Madison J. Gehrisch ’18 B.S.

Amy M. Glynn ’18 B.S.N.

Samantha Guevremont ’18 B.S.N.

Kelly N. Hardy ’18 B.A.

Colin J. Healey ’18 B.S.

Kyle D. Heidler ’18 B.S.

Martin J. Hogan ’18 M.B.A.

Craig S. Iannotti ’18 M.S.N.

Praveen Kalyan Indrakanti ’18 M.S.

Tania M. Isenberger ’18 M.Ed.

Lauren E. Johnson ’18 B.S.

Joseph F. Kelland ’18 B.S.

Mary C. Kelly

Ashley E. Kendrigan ’18 M.Ed.

Emily A. Knoops ’18 B.S.N.

Cynthia Kolenda ’18 M.S.N.

Jessica L. Lacroix ’18 B.A.

Emily E. Langley ’18 B.S.N.

Aberdeen W. LaPlume ’18 B.S.N.

Ashley G. Lavin ’18 A.S.N.

Robert L. Lavine ’18 B.S.

Ricky S. Le ’18 B.S.

Suzanne M. McGinnis ’18 B.S.N.

Joyce M. McSweeney ’18 B.S.N.

Heather M. Mounsey ’18 B.S.N.

Santosh Reddy Nayini ’18 M.S.

John C. Oberti ’18 M.Ed.

.Class of 2013
$283
Kristen Boutin ’13 B.A., ’17 M.Ed., ’18 
Ed.S.

Hollyann E. DeCarteret ’13 B.S.

Donny R. Guillemette ’13 M.B.A. 
(deceased)

Sarah Fronckwicz MacKay ’13 B.A.

Abhijeet Sobalkar ’13 M.S.

Diane F. Winter ’13 B.A.

Class of 2014
$579
Elizabeth Bellemore ’14 B.A.

Scott Congdon ’14 B.S., ’18 M.S.N.

Shawn Gareau ’14 B.S.

Jarrod L. Hersey ’14 B.S., ’18 M.S.N.

Alyssa McMurchy ’14 M.B.A.

Sonhui Rowe ’14 B.S.

Renee M. Roy ’14 B.A.

Class of 2015
$691
Jaclyn Andon ’15 B.A., ’18 M.Ed.

Maureen Houston Dow ’15 B.S.

Cheryl Howe ’15 M.Ed.

Sierra Jewett ’15 B.S., ’18 M.S.N.

Kerry Keating ’15 B.S., ’18 M.S.N.

Kristina Mulno ’15 B.A., ’18 M.Ed.

Lucas Palma ’15 B.S.

Lara Salazar ’15 M.Ed.

Maxine Woods, RN ’15 B.S., ’18 M.S.N.

Class of 2016
$1,698
Andrea Costello ’16 M.S.

Jessica DeBurro ’16 M.S.

Nuha Louh ’16 B.S.

Valerie Patnaude ’16 M.B.A.
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Venkateswara Rao Ravi ’18 M.S.

Aimee R. Rivard ’18 B.S.

Crystal Lee Sanders ’18 M.S.N.

Kaitlyn A. Sarno ’18 B.S.N.

Debra A. Shaw ’18 B.S.N.

Shannon R. Sholds ’18 B.S.

Pamela J. Silva ’18 B.S.N.

Mariem J. Soares Jorge ’18 B.S.

Amadea S. Soto Marsh ’18 B.S.

Jessica H. Swan ’18 B.S.

Tabassum Syeda ’18 M.A.T.

Sabryna E. Therrien ’18 B.S.

Venkata Reddy Vanipenta ’18 M.S.

Brooke J. Vermette ’18 B.A.

Rebecca A. Williams ’18 B.S.N.

Stacie T. Zaporteza ’18 A.S.N.

Madison J. O’Neil ’18 B.S.N.

Courtney A. Palladino ’18 M.Ed.

Sujal Pandit ’18 B.S.

Hayley Y. Parenti ’18 B.S.

Ankit B. Patel ’18 B.S.

Samantha J. Pearce ’18 B.S.

Tiffany L. Porter ’18 B.S.

Mia R. Rainone ’18 B.S.N.

Brenden J. Raitt ’18 B.S.
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Scholarships
Carl Amelio Nursing 
Scholarship
Robert C. Amelio

Dr. Rose H. Arthur 
Scholarship
Bob and Joyce Arthur

Rose H. Arthur, Th.D. (deceased)

Doris Burke

John and Kathryn Cadigan

Mary T. Carleton

Margaret I. Deschenes

David L. Hansen

Rosemary G. Ippolito

Ernest Jeffrey

Dr. and Mrs. Donald S. Levi

Stephen Levine

Felicia Maconi

James E. Miller

Nancy A. Miller ’92 M.Ed.

Mary B. Moore

Nashua Public Library

Jean M. Oberlander

Charlotte E. Pogue

Maureen Talayco

John Tucker

Timothy and Linda Twombly

Pauline Vachon

Alice Weber

Ronald and Marcia Weiss

Alana White

Virginia Jane Williams

Chenard Family 
Scholarship Fund
Denise M. Pothier

Michael and Deborah Croatti 
Scholarship
Michael A. ’09 M.B.A. and 
Deborah Croatti

Sr. Clarice Student Aid Fund
Jeannine L. ’52 B.A. and Joseph Jeffs

Louise (Renaud ’70) and 
Kenneth Classon Scholarship
Louise L. ’70 B.A. and Kenneth Classon

Nashua College Club 
Scholarship
Sandra M. Axton ’60 B.A., ’67 M.Ed.

Pauline Cushion ’96 
Memorial Scholarship
Michelle M. Cushion Blake ’00 B.S., 
’16 M.B.A. and David Blake

Robert C. Cushion

Davis Family Minority 
Merit Scholarship
Mary T. Bollinger

Mr. and Mrs. Robert E. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Joan E. Bonnete

John and Kathryn Cadigan

Anslie and Naomi Collishaw

Corpus Christi Food Pantry and 
Assistance, Inc.

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Keeva D. Davis ’00 B.A.

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel G. Dumont Sr.

Paul and Beth Dwyer III

Carol Farrell

Joseph P. and Pauline R. Gagne

Vera Kay Golden

John and Lorraine Gomes

Agnes M. Grace ’59 B.A. (deceased)

Employees of the U.S. Department 
of Labor and Employment

Nicole Pergakis Jambard ’00 M.B.A.

Robert Johnson and Family

Mary Jane and Curtis M. King ’99 
M.Ed.

Petra Kiser

Diana Lavash

Jean Lovely

Lubrano Family Charitable 
Foundation

Denise Pliska

Sandra A. Ray ’69 B.A.

Lillian C. Richards

Rise and Shine Red Hatters

Rob and Carol Robertson

Leila A. Rosenberg

Dennis and Janet Roy

Phil S. Samuel Siegel

Diane Statkum

Kelli Thomas

Diane F. Winter ’13 B.A.

Joseph A. ’76 B.S. and Claire 
Wozniak

Alice LeBlanc Drew ’56 
Scholarship
Irene Alice LeBlanc Drew ’56 B.A. 
and Richard Drew

Bertrand C. Dufour 
Scholarship
Dr. Susan Barbaro

Dr. Wilfrid L. Fortin 
Memorial Scholarship
Jeanne T. Fortin ’59 B.M.
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Grace Family Scholarship
Mary T. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Paul and Beth Dwyer III

Agnes M. Grace ’59 B.A. (deceased)

Mark and Roseann LaRoque

Lubrano Family Charitable Foundation

Marilyn S. O’Connor

Corinne Taczli

Mary E. Turbyne ’59 B.A.

Diane and Jordan Weinberg

Nellie Holmes Scholarship
Bradford T. Stull, Ph.D.

Frank T. and Corrine M. 
Kennedy Scholarship
Jan Corinne MacLennan Kennedy 
’68 B.A.

Kreick Family Scholarship
Carol A. ’79 B.A., ’84 M.A. and 
John Kreick and Family

Brad Kreick

Therese A. Levesque, Ph.D. ’38 
Scholarship
Henriette Levesque Allen, Ph.D. ’50 B.A.

M. Margaret Levesque Maynard ’43

Mayor Donnalee Lozeau 
Leadership Scholarship
Karen and Curtis Barry

The Honorable Donnalee Lozeau 
’13 H

Dorothy Wong Lu ’52 
Scholarship
Hardot Company

Dorothy Wong Lu ’52

Tungdot, Inc.

Dr. Charles Mitsakos 
Scholarship
Carol A. Langelier, Ph.D.

Dr. Michael R. Tramonte

Eugene Lylin Scholarship
Olga Flory

Thomas Warnick

Charlotte Putnam Maney 
Scholarship
Charlotte A. Higgins

Manifest Justice Trust
Dr. Kathleen M. Ackerman ’52 B.A., ’60 
M.A. (deceased)

Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A.

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

Denise Martinez Fay ’93 
Scholarship
Lynn E. Andersen, RN ’01 C.A.G.S.

Richard F. Medas Memorial 
Scholarship
Mary Judith Gedroiz ’67 B.A.

Mary Jane Medas ’74 B.A., ’85 M.B.A.

Kathleen McCarthy 
Memorial Scholarship
Collen and Frank da Silva

Cynthia Morency

Helen S. Moriarty

Margaret, Jonathan, Martha and 
Timothy Moriarty

Kathleen and James Morin and 
the Morencys

Estelle Y. Taylor

Dayle Moulton Memorial 
Scholarship
Noelle and John Davenport

Tom and Janis Dorsey

Marsha and Rob Ladeau

Marcia Machuga

Carl Moulton

David B. Moulton

Lee Moulton

John and Joanne Silvestro

Dayna Sowd

Mona L. Pelletier ’51 
Scholarship
Mona L. Bourret ’51 B.A.

Suling Bourret

President’s Circle 
Scholarship
Spectrum Marketing Companies

Thomas Richardson 
Scholarship
Thomas Richardson (deceased)
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RISE Memorial Scholarship
Joseph L. Bingham

John I. Buchta ’82 M.B.A.

Doris Burke

Nancy Chadbourne

Virginia A. Nedved Cook ’74 M.Ed.

Jane B. Harrington

Irene M. Holland

Jon Horvath

Rosemary G. Ippolito

Ernest Jeffrey

Tae Hyok and Sonnyum Kim

Stephen Levine

Ann M. Romanowsky ’66 B.A.

Diane Statkum

Jeanette Thoden

Albert J. Shurkus Memorial 
Scholarship
Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A.

Patricia E. Burke

Elizabeth A. Cote

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

The Shurkus Family

Mark S. Summs Sr.

Student Government 
Association Leadership Award
Rivier University Student 
Government Association

Patricia A. Teixeira Nursing 
Scholarship
Dr. Mark C. Hand

Terence E. Mollohan

Sr. Sylvia Trottier, pm ’43 B.A., 
’93 H Memorial Scholarship
Mary T. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A

Bee & H. Robert (Bob) 
Weisman Scholarship
Mike Aquino

Jared Anderson

Marie Barisano ’64

Leon P. Brassard ’97 H

Edward D. Bureau

Anne J. Cloutier

Lucille M. Corcoran

Stephen Donohue

Anne Dumas

Martin H. Fabian

Kathy Foytho

Daniel J. Guerrette ’77 M.Ed.

Kevin J. ’91 M.B.A. and Eileen Halloran

Jane B. Harrington

Emily Jousset

Mary Jane and Curtis M. King ’99 M.Ed.

Lori Keller Lambert

Sy Mahfuz

Morin’s Landscaping

Stacey McConnell

Nash Family Investment Properties

Linda Lemery Robinson ’69 B.A., ’79 
M.Ed., ’94 H and Terry Robinson

Cynthia E. Staradub

Tamposi Foundation, Inc.

Thomas N. Tessier

H. Robert Weisman ’94 H (deceased)

Joseph Wozniak ’76 Scholarship
Ann Marie Wozniak

Joseph A. ’76 B.S. and Claire Wozniak

Karen E. Wozniak

Living Tributes
In Honor of Mary Bollinger
Susan J. Zator ’66 B.A.

In Honor of Dr. Tim Doherty
Tom and Frances Wills

In Honor of Sister Theresa 
Lawrence’s 70th Anniversary
Rivier University Prayer Community

In Honor of Dr. Paula Randazza
Karen Cooper ’03 M.B.A.

In Honor of Dr. Vladimir Riabov
EBSCO Information Services, Inc.

In Honor of Thomas Tessier 
Class of 1965 Breakfast Group

Memorials
In Memory of Dr. Kathleen M. 
Ackerman ’52
Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A.

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

In Memory of Rose Arthur
Nashua Public Library

In Memory of Jane Creigh 
Class of 1976
Mary Jo Hines Clark ’76 B.S.

Josephine and Jacob Zator 
Scholarship
Susan J. Zator ’66 B.A.



2017-2018  |  RIVIER UNIVERSITY HONOR ROLL OF DONORS

In Memory of 
James Allen Davis
Mary T. Bollinger

Robert E. and Lisa Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Joan E. Bonnete

John and Kathryn Cadigan

Anslie and Naomi Collishaw

Corpus Christi Food Pantry and 
Assistance, Inc.

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Keeva Davis ’00 B.A.

Keeva Davis’ Coworkers at the U.S. 
Department of Labor Employment & 
Training

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel G. Dumont Sr.

Paul and Beth Dwyer III

Carol Farrell

Joseph P. and Pauline R. Gagne

Vera Kay Golden

John and Lorraine Gomes

Agnes M. Grace ’59 B.A. (deceased)

Nicole Pergakis Jambard ’00 M.B.A.

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Johnson and 
Family

Mary Jane and Curtis M. King ’99 M.Ed.

Petra Kiser

Diana Lavash

Jean Lovely

Lubrano Family Charitable Foundation

Denise Pliska

Sandra A. Ray ’69 B.A.

Lillian C. Richards

Rise and Shine Red Hatters

Rob and Carol Robertson

Leila A. Rosenberg

Dennis and Janet Roy

Phil S. Samuel Siegel

Diane Statkum

Kelli Thomas

Diane F. Winter ’13 B.A.

Joseph A. ’76 B.S. and Claire Wozniak

In Memory of Francis 
DeCourcey
Collen and Frank da Silva

Cynthia Morency

Helen S. Moriarty

Margaret, Jonathan, Martha and 
Timothy Moriarty

Kathleen and James Morin and 
the Morencys

Estelle Y. Taylor

In Memory of Agnes 
Grace ’59 B.A. 
Mary T. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A.

Delores J. Davis ’94 M.B.A.

Paul and Beth Dwyer III

Mark and Roseann LaRoque

Lubrano Family Foundation

Marilyn S. O’Connor

Corinne Taczli

Mary E. Turbyne ’59 B.A.

Diane and Jordan Weinberg

In Memory of 
Roni Williams Kenny ’64
Frank J. Kenny Jr.

In Memory of 
Jacqueline Paquin Knapp ’40
Alexie M. Knapp

Leslie C. Knapp

Michele Papathanasiou

In Memory of Judy Lynch
Virginia A. Nedved Cook ’74 M.Ed.

In Memory of Dayle Moulton 
Noelle and John Davenport

Tom and Janis Dorsey

Marsha and Rob Ladeau

Marcia Machuga

Carl Moulton

David B. Moulton

Lee Moulton

John and Joanne Silvestro

Dayna Sowd

In Memory of Dr. Paul Ouellette 
Mary T. Bollinger

Tracy Bollinger Boucher ’02 B.A. Joseph 

’76 B.S. and Claire Wozniak

In Memory of Robert Roche 
Michelle M. Cushion Blake ’00 B.S., 
’16 M.B.A.

John Crosson

In Memory of Lu Shurkus 
’85 B.A.
Dr. Margaret J. Aubin ’52 B.A. Patricia 

E. Burke

Elizabeth A. Cote

Jeanne Cusson ’68 B.A.

The Shurkus Family

Mark S. Summs Sr.

In Memory of 
H. Robert Weisman ’94 H
Mike Aquino

Jared Anderson

Marie Barisano ’64

Leon P. Brassard ’97 H

Edward D. Bureau

Anne J. Cloutier

Lucille M. Corcoran

Stephen Donohue

Anne Dumas

Martin H. Fabian

Kathy Foytho

Danielle J. Guerette ’77 M.Ed.

Kevin J. ’91 M.B.A. and Eileen Halloran 

and Family
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Jane B. Harrington

Emily Jousset

Mary Jane and Curtis M. King ’99 M.Ed.

Lori Keller Lambert

Tom Morin and Friends at Morin’s 
Landscaping

Sy and Janet Mahfuz

Stacey McConnell

Nash Family Investment Properties

Linda Lemery Robinson ’69 B.A., ’79 
M.Ed., ’94 H and Terry Robinson

Cynthia E. Staradub

Sharon R. ’91 B.S., ’95 M.B.A. and 
Samuel A. Tamposi Jr.

Tamposi Foundation, Inc.

Thomas N. Tessier

In Memory of Patricia Wixon 
’95 B.S., ’01 M.B.A.
Heather Anderson

Ann and Gerry Babson

Leon and Lynn Bechard

Kathi and Charlie Bernstein

Mary T. Bollinger

Linda Denham

Diocese of Manchester

Bob and Sue Heaton

Pat’s Tennis Group (J. Burns, S. Heaton, 
J. March, and F. Heaton)

Beverley E. Lafferrandre

James F. Riley

Joseph and Anne Riley

Robert L. Riley

James and Marianne Soule

Susan J. Teas

https://www.rivier.edu/support/



